

R  
SLP(Crl.)No. 1904-1905 OF 2002  
ITEM No.209

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1904-1905/2002

(From the judgment and order dated 10/09/2001 in CM 33318-M/98 and  
order dated 18/12/2001 in CrM 48518/01 in CrM 33318-M/98)

MOHAN LAL SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and stay and permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 27/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Mrs. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Khurana, Adv.

for Resp.No.1 Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Three weeks' time is allowed to Respondent No.1  
to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be  
filed in one week thereafter.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(P.D. Balodi)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master